# **PROFESSIONAL SERVICE NETWORK**







### O4 2024 REBATE OFFERS | OCTOBER 1 - DECEMBER 31, 2024

To take advantage of these rebate offers, log in or sign up for PSN at www.FordPSN.com

### \$150 OFF

# REDEEM UP TO 10 TIMES

\$200 OFF

# REDEEM UP TO 10 TIMES

## \$150 OFF

# REDEEM UP TO 12 TIMES

\$20 OFF

REDEEM UP TO 12 TIMES

One (1) New OR Remanufactured Ford Transmission Assembly



One (1) New OR Remanufactured Ford Gas





Two (2) Chassis



\$10 OFF

REDEEM UP TO 12 TIMES

\$50FF

REDEEM UP TO 12 TIMES

\$50FF

REDEEM UP TO 12 TIMES

\$36 OFF

REDEEM UP TO 12 TIMES

Two (2) Motorcraft Brake **Rotors OR Drums** 



One (1) Set of Motorcraft **Brake Pads OR Shoes** 

(One Axle Set)

One (1) Motorcraft Battery<sup>1</sup>



Twelve (12) 2017-19 F-250<sup>®</sup> - F-550<sup>®</sup>; F-650<sup>®</sup>/750<sup>®</sup> Super Duty<sup>®</sup> Diesel Fuel Filters



\$200 OFF

REDEEM UP TO 25 TIMES

\$150FF

REDEEM UP TO 12 TIMES

\$12 OFF

REDEEM UP TO 12 TIMES

\$80FF

REDEEM UP TO 12 TIMES

Eight (8) 6.0L, 6.7L Reman **Diesel Fuel Injectors** 



Twelve (12) Oil Filters



One (1) Motorcraft Fuel **Delivery Module** 



Eight (8) Diesel Glow Plugs



\$50FF

REDEEM UP TO 12 TIMES

\$50FF

\$10FF

REDEEM UP TO 12 TIMES

\$10FF

REDEEM UP TO 12 TIMES

One (1) MERCON® ULV **Automatic Transmission** Fluid 5 Quart



One (1) Conventional Diesel Motor Oil 5 Quart



One (1) Full Synthetic Diesel Motor Oil 1 Quart



One (1) Full Synthetic Motor Oil 1 Ouart



For full list of eligible part numbers, log in at www.FordPSN.com

#### REBATE REDEMPTION PROCESS THROUGH PSN









### **Rebate Program Qualifications and Claiming:**

- 1. Visit the PSN site at www.fordpsn.com beginning on January 22, 2025 through February 28, 2025 to claim all rebates for the Q4 2024 program.
- 2. You must register to become a PSN member by November 30, 2024 and receive account approval by December 31, 2024 in order to be eligible for the Q4 2024 program.
- 3. Log in to view your eligible rebates.
- 4. You will receive payout via the PSN Award Card.

#### **Warranty Coverage**

#### **Motorcraft®**

- Premium aftermarket replacement parts for Ford and Lincoln vehicles
- Tested to provide performance and long-life reliability
- Two-year/unlimited mileage warranty\*, labor included and no commercial exceptions

#### **Ford Parts**

- Original equipment for Ford and Lincoln vehicles
- Built to original specifications
- Two-year/unlimited mileage warranty\* (remanufactured gas engines and transmissions covered up to three years),
  labor included and no commercial exceptions

# **Contact Program Headquarters**

Phone: 800-404-4980 Email: support@fordpsn.com









#### **Rebate Rules**

Qualified independent repair facilities (IRFs) that have registered with the Professional Service Network by 11/30/2024 and received account approval by 12/31/2024 are entitled to the rebates indicated on this form. Visit www.fordpsn.com for a list of qualifying parts. Rebate must be claimed by an IRF. Product must be purchased from a Ford Dealer, Lincoln Retailer or Ford Authorized Distributor. All Ford Dealers, Lincoln Retailers and employees are ineligible. Purchase invoice date and sale date must fall within program period of 10/1/2024 - 12/31/2024 to be eligible for the rebate. Retain a copy of rebate and original invoice for your records in the event backup documentation is requested. PSN Award and Rebate Card will be issued within 2-4 weeks from claiming of rebate within PSN. Award Cards will be issued in the business name. Rebate void if purchased, sold, or bartered for cash or altered in any way. Returns of eligible parts will be tracked and monitored for reconciliation at the end of a given rebate period. Not valid in conjunction with any other offer. Subject to Rules of Use at www.fordpsn.com. Call 1-800-404-4980 for details.

<sup>\*</sup>Limited labor costs. See your seller for a copy of the limited warranty. Motorcraft is a registered trademark of Ford Motor Company.